addition of Rs 3000/- each to the existing Trusts opened by
the family, on 24th death anniversary of his mother, Smt Bimla
Chhibber, which was observed by the family members on
29 July 2025.
 Smt Ganga Murti Chhibber and late Bakshi Iqbal Nath

Chhibber Widow Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 91,000/- (Rs Ninety One Thousand).

 Smt Ram Piyari Bali and late Rzd Manohar Lal Bali Widow
Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 88,000/-
(Rs Eighty Eight Thousand).

 Mehta Dewan Chand Chhibber, Rias, Land Lord of Hazro,
Abbottabad, Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a
total of Rs 76,500/- (Rs Seventy Six Thousand, Five
Hundred).

 Mehta Gokal Chand Datt, Rias, Land Lord of Haripur,
Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 76,500/- (Rs Seventy Six Thousand, Five Hundred).

 Smt Bimla Chhibber and late Bakshi Ram Nath Chhibber
Widow Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 93,000/- (Rs Ninety Three thousand only).

(b) Lt Col O.C. Mehta (Retd), EA-432, Gate No 11, Maya
Enclave, Hari Nagar, New Delhi, mob 9810247444, donated
Rs 11,000/- to GMS, to be added to the existing Trust, in the
name of Mehta Daulat Ram Vaid, Smt Sundran Devi, Smt
Sita Vanti and Smt Santosh Mehta Education Fund Trust.
The Trust now has a total of Rs 3,47,000/- (Three lacs forty
seven thousand). The donation has been made on 58th death
anniversary of his father, late Mehta Daulat Ram Vaid, son
of late  Shri Bura Mal Vaid and late Smt Sita Vanti, who left
for his heavenly abode on 16 Aug 1967 at Yamuna Nagar.
(c) Capt Vippan Kumar Chhibbar, 156 Indira Nagar Colony,
Dehradun, donated Rs 5100/- to GMS, to be added to the
existing Trust, in the name of Bhai Amar Nath Chhibbar
Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 67,500/- (Sixty seven thousand five hundred). The
donation has been made on 25th death anniversary of his
father, late Bhai Amar Nath Chhibbar, who was born on
11 April 1920 and left for his heavenly abode on
4 Aug 2000.
(d) Smt Suman Mehta (Lau), wife of Shri Radhey Shyam,
1507/1 Sector 43-B, Chandigarh, mob 9872402191, donated

[...]

death anniversary of late Shri Som Dutt Choudhary, son of
Shri Rai Sahib J.N. Dutta and late Smt Saraswati on

31 July 2025 and 6th death anniversary of late Smt Satya
Wati, daughter of late Mehta Ram Lal Chhibber and
Smt Bhagwanti, on 16 July 2025. The Trust now has a total
of Rs  51,600/- (Fifty one thousand six hundred).
Birthdays and Marriage Anniversaries The House conveyed
its best wishes, lots of happiness and good health, to all
members and their spouses, who have their Birthdays and
Marriage Anniversary in the month of August 2025.
Open Forum
Shri Vinod Kumar Dutt, President GMS proposed that we

[...]

posted in R K Puram, yet always found time to attend our meetings.
His absence will be deeply felt, and the entire club joins in offering
heartfelt condolences to his family.
In a touching tribute to late Shri Rajiv Bali Ji, the house unanimously
resolved to make a meaningful donation of  Rs 11,000/- (Rs Eleven
Thousand Only) to donated as Langar Fund for the the Mohyal
Ashram Haridwar, in his cherished memory.
The meeting also noted with sorrow the passing of Smt Vibha Dutta,
beloved wife of Shri Ravi Dutta Ji, on 19 May 2025. Condolences
were offered to the grieving family, and prayers were said for her

[...]

The house congratulated Shri B D  Dutta Ji on the redevelopment
of his home and appreciated his Rs. 5,000/- contribution as happy
news.
The President also announced with gratitude the donation from Shri
P K Dutta Ji, Senior Vice President, GMS, of Rs 21,000/- (Rs Twenty
One Thousand Only) which will help the club continue its welfare
activities for members in need. The members thanked him for his
generosity and big heart. The House further thanked him for always
guiding and showing all of us the way to delivery better to our
community.